Preference share liability
優先股負債

Discounted cashflow
折現現金流量

Expected distribution from
underlying fund investment
per annum and net asset
value of underlying fund
investment

基準基金每年投資預期分配及基
礎投資資產淨值

Third-party interests in
consolidated funds

納入合併範圍的基金的
第三方權益

Net asset value
資產淨值

Net asset value
資產淨值

28 以公平值計量之金融工具（續）

(c) 第三級公平值計量所用之估值方法
及輸入數據（續）

第三級投資信息

79雲鋒金融集團有限公司
二零一八年中期報告

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial report
簡明綜合中期財務報告附註

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated) （除另有說明，以港幣列示）

28 FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT OF
FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(c) Valuation techniques and inputs used
in Level 3 fair value measurements
(Continued)

A t  3 0  J u n e  2 0 1 8 ,  f o r  t h e  f a i r  v a l u e
sensitivity analysis of level 3 investment,
it is estimated that an increase/decrease
of 10% in credit-linked note quoted price
and in recent transaction price of leverage
note investment, 5% in recent transaction
price for trust products and 10% in net
asset value of private fund investment by
the Group, with al l other variables held
constant, would have increased/decreased
the Group’s loss after tax (and accumulated
loss) as follows:

2018 2017
二零一八年 二零一七年

Effect on
loss after

tax and
accumulated

loss

Effect on
loss after

tax and
accumulated

loss

Change in the relevant
equity price risk variable:

相關股價風險可變因素
之變動︰

對除稅後
虧損及累計
虧損之影響

對除稅後
虧損及累計
虧損之影響

% $’000 % $’000
千港元 千港元

Preference share liability 優先股負債
Increase 增加 10 — 10 —
Decrease 減少 (10) — (10) —

Third party interest in
consolidated fund

納入合併範圍的基金的第
三方權益

Increase 增加 Note註 20,919 Note 註 11,138
Decrease 減少 Note註 (20,919) Note 註 (11,138)

Private funds 私人基金投資
Increase 增加 10 (34,791) 10 (25,580)
Decrease 減少 (10) 34,791 (10) 25,580

Leverage note investment 槓桿票據投資
Increase 增加 10 (7,999) — N/A
Decrease 減少 (10) 7,999 — N/A

Trust products 信託產品
Increase 增加 5 (2,050) — N/A
Decrease 減少 (5) 2,050 — N/A

Credit linked note 信用聯繫票據
Increase 增加 10 (25,538) 3 (5,782)
Decrease 減少 (10) 25,538 (3) 5,782

Note:	Weighted average of price change impact of
the underlying asset

28 以公平值計量之金融工具（續）

(c) 第三級公平值計量所用之估值方法
及輸入數據（續）

於二零一八年六月三十日，就第三
級投資的公平值敏感度分析而言，
估計信貸掛鉤票據報價及近期交易
價 格 及 槓 桿 票 據 投 資 增 加 ╱ 減 少
10％，對於信託產品近期成交價格
增加╱減少 5％，本集團私募基金
投資資產淨值增加╱減少 10％，所
有其他變量保持不變，將增加╱減
少本集團稅後虧損（及累計虧損）如
下：

註： 相關資產的價格變化影響的加權平
均值

80 YUNFENG FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED
Interim Report 2018

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial report
簡明綜合中期財務報告附註

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated) （除另有說明，以港幣列示）

29 COMMITMENTS

(a) Operating lease commitments

The total future minimum lease payments